
DISTRICT 3 WRESTLING TOURNAMENT TIMELINE 

2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR 

DISTRICT 3 TEAM TOURNAMENT 
 

Saturday  1/27/24 Last date for results to count towards Power Rating Sunday

 1/28/24 Release pairings and sites 

Monday 1/29/24 AA Preliminary 
 

Tuesday 1/30/24 AAA Preliminary and Quarter Finals 
 

Wednesday 1/31/24 AA Quarter Finals and Semi Finals at higher seeds Thursday  

2/1/24 AAA Semi Finals, WB l, WB 2 at Spring Grove Saturday  2/3/24 Finals at 

Cumberland Valley 

 
 

SECTIONALS - FIRST ROUND INDIVIDUAL at 6 Sites AAA 4 and AA 2 
 

Boys – Saturday    2/17/24 1 day tournament at all sites. 

Girls - Friday 2/16/24 1 day tournament at all sites. 

 
 

AA DISTRICT 3 at CD East and AAA SOUTHCENTRAL REGIONAL at Spring Grove 
 

AA CD East 1 Day on Saturday and AAA Spring Grove Friday and Saturday 
 
 Friday    2/23/24 - Schedule to come later from Spring Grove 
 
 Saturday    2/24/24 – Schedule to come later from CD East 
 
 

Boys – AA SOUTHEAST REGIONAL at Bethlehem Freedom 
 
 
 Friday     3/1/24 

 Saturday    3/2/24 - Schedule will be sent at later date. 
 
 

Girls – SOUTHCENTRAL REGIONAL at Penn Manor 
 
 
 Saturday    3/2/24 - Schedule will be sent at later date. 
 
 

STATES - PIAA INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS AT GIANT CENTER 
 
 
Thursday March 7 - Saturday, March 9, 2024 


